MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

6

b

í

Đ

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION,

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED
ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND TWENTY THREE.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

PORTLAND:

PRINTED BY TODD AND SMITH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1829.

CHAPTER LXVII.

Resolve on the Pay Roll of the House of Representatives.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury of the State, to the several persons mentioned in the preceding Roll, the several sums set against their names respectively, amounting to fourteen thousand five hundred and eighty two dollars and fifty cents; and that the Governor, with the advice of Council, be requested to draw his warrant accordingly.

[This Resolve passed February 11, 1823.]

STATE OF MAINE.

secretary of states' office, Portland, March 20, 1823.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the Resolves published in this pamphlet, have been compared with the originals deposited in this Office, and appear to be correctly printed.

AMOS NICHOLS,

was to the many the transmit

The same of the contract of th

Marie Carlos and Artifaction of the Artifaction of

A CARLES AND A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH

Secretary of State.